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BASIC CUSTOMS DUTY RATE MOVEMENTS

INCREASE EFFECTIVE RATE - WITH EFFECT FROM 2 FEBUARY 2025

HSN Code Commodity

200819 21 Makhana/popped, flour and powder, others As applicable 150%

200819 22

200819 29

2008 19 91 Roasted nuts and seeds As applicable 150%

200819 92

200819 93 Roasted and fried vegetable products As applicable 30%

2008 19 99

600410 00 Containing by weight 5% or more of elastomeric yarn | 20% 20% or INR 115/kg

but not containing rubber thread whichever is higher

6004 90 00 Other 20% 20% or INR 115/kg
whichever is higher

6006 22 00 Dyed 10% 20% or INR 115/kg
whichever is higher

6006 3100 Unbleached or bleached 20% 20% or INR 115/kg
whichever is higher

6006 32 00 Dyed 20% 20% or INR 115/kg
whichever is higher

6006 33 00 Of yarns of different colours 20% 20% or INR 115/kg
whichever is higher

6006 34 00 Printed 20% 20% or INR 115/kg
whichever is higher

6006 42 00 Dyed 20% 20% or INR 115/kg
whichever is higher

6006 90 00 Other 10% 20% or INR 115/kg
whichever is higher

680210 00 Worked monumental or building stone 10% 20%

6802 2110

6802 21 20

6802 2190

6802 2310

6802 23 90




HSN Code

6802 29 00
6802 91 00
6802 92 00
6802 93 00

Commodity

8517 69 90
8517 62 90

Carrier ethernet switch 10%

20%

8528 59 00

Interactive flat panel displays (completely built units) | 10%

20%

Any Chapter

HSN Code

1520 00 00

25151100
251512

2516 11 00
2516 12 00

2933 59

330210

3406
3822 90
3824 60
3920

3921
6401

6402

6403

6404

6405
m3
mna

7404 0012
7404 0019
7404 00 22

Touch panel / cover glass assembly for use in the | 10%
manufacture of cellular mobile phones and
intermediate products thereof

DECREASE IN EFFECTIVE RATE WITH EFFECT FROM 2 FEBUARY 2025

Commodity

Glycerol, crude; glycerol waters and glycerol lyes

Marble and travertine, crude or roughly trimmed, merely
cut into blocks, slabs and other

Granite, crude or roughly trimmed, merely cut into blocks,
slabs and other

Other compounds containing a pyrimidine ring (whether
or not hydrogenated) or piperazine ring in the structure

Synthetic flavouring essences and mixtures of odoriferous
substances of a kind used in food and drink industries

Candles, tapers and the like
Reference materials
Sorbitol other than that of sub- heading 2905 44

Other, plates, sheets, films, foil and strip, of plastics, non-
cellular and not reinforced, laminated, supported or
similarly combined with other materials

Other plates, sheet, film, foil and strip of plastics

Waterproof footwear with outer soles and uppers of
rubber or of plastics, the uppers of which are neither fixed
to the sole nor assembled by stitching, riveting, nailing,
screwing, plugging or similar processes

Other footwear with outer soles and uppers of rubber or
plastics

Footwear with outer soles of rubber, plastics, leather or
composition leather and uppers of leather

Footwear with outer soles of rubber, plastics, leather or
composition leather and uppers of textile materials

Other footwear
Articles of jewellery and parts thereof

Articles of goldsmiths’ and silversmiths’ ware's and parts
thereof

Copper waste and scrap

/ NIL

30%
40%

40%

10%

100%

25%
30%
30%
25%

25%
35%

35%

35%

35%

35%
25%
25%

2.5%

As applicable

Rate

20%
20%

20%

7.5%

20%

20%
10%

20%
20%

20%
20%

20%

20%

20%

20%
20%
20%

Nil



HSN Code

8002

8101 97 00
8102 97 00
8103 30 00
8105 30 00
8106 90 10

8109 31 00,
8109 39 00

8110 20 00
811213 00
8112 41 20
8112 61 00
854142 00
854143 00

854149 00
8702
8702

8703

8704

871

8712 00 10
8903

9028 3010
9401

9403
9404

9405

9503 00 91
9802 00 00
9803 00 00

9804 00 00

Commodity

Tin waste and scrap

Tungsten waste and scrap

Molybdenum waste and scrap

Tantalum waste and scrap

Cobalt waste and crap

Waste and scrap of bismuth and bismuth alloys

Zirconium waste and scrap

Antimony waste and scrap
Beryllium waste and scrap
Rhenium waste and scrap

Cadmium waste and scrap
Solar clls

Solar module and other semiconductor devices and
photovoltaic cells

Motor vehicles for transport of ten or more persons

All goods other than motor vehicles for transport of ten or
more persons and those specified under Sr. No. 524 and
525 of Notification no. 50/2017-Cus dated 30 June 2017

Motor cars and other motor vehicles principally designed
for the transport of persons (other than those of heading
8702)

Motor vehicles for transport of goods

Motorcycles and cycles fitted with an auxiliary motor with
or without side-cars

Bicycles

Yachts and other vessels for pleasure or sports; rowing
boats and canoes

Electricity meters for alternating current (smart meter)

Seats (other than those of headings 9402), whether or not
convertible into beds, and parts thereof

Other furniture and parts thereof

Mattress supports,
similar furnishing, etc.

articles of bedding and

Luminaries and lighting fittings including searchlights and
spotlights and parts thereof, etc.

Parts of electronic toys
Laboratory chemicals

All dutiable articles, imported by a passenger or a member
of a crew in his baggage

All dutiable goods imported for personal use

5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
5%
10%

2.5%
5%
10%
5%
25%
40%

40%
40%

125%

40%

100%

35%
25%

25%
25%

25%
25%

25%

70%
150%
100%

35%

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
20%
20%

20%
20%

70%

20%

70%

20%
20%

20%
20%

20%
20%

20%

20%
70%
70%

20%



