

BASIC CUSTOMS DUTY RATE MOVEMENTS

INCREASE EFFECTIVE RATE - WITH EFFECT FROM 2 FEBUARY 2025

HSN Code	Commodity		Rate	
		From	То	
2008 19 21 2008 19 22 2008 19 29	Makhana/popped, flour and powder, others	As applicable	150%	
2008 19 91 2008 19 92	Roasted nuts and seeds	As applicable	150%	
2008 19 93 2008 19 99	Roasted and fried vegetable products	As applicable	30%	
6004 10 00	Containing by weight 5% or more of elastomeric yarn but not containing rubber thread	20%	20% or INR 115/kg whichever is higher	
6004 90 00	Other	20%	20% or INR 115/kg whichever is higher	
6006 22 00	Dyed	10%	20% or INR 115/kg whichever is higher	
6006 31 00	Unbleached or bleached	20%	20% or INR 115/kg whichever is higher	
6006 32 00	Dyed	20%	20% or INR 115/kg whichever is higher	
6006 33 00	Of yarns of different colours	20%	20% or INR 115/kg whichever is higher	
6006 34 00	Printed	20%	20% or INR 115/kg whichever is higher	
6006 42 00	Dyed	20%	20% or INR 115/kg whichever is higher	
6006 90 00	Other	10%	20% or INR 115/kg whichever is higher	
6802 10 00 6802 21 10 6802 21 20 6802 21 90 6802 23 10 6802 23 90	Worked monumental or building stone	10%	20%	

HSN Code	Commodity	Rate	
		From	То
6802 29 00			
6802 91 00			
6802 92 00			
6802 93 00			
8517 69 90	Carrier ethernet switch	10%	20%
8517 62 90			
8528 59 00	Interactive flat panel displays (completely built units)	10%	20%
Any Chapter	Touch panel / cover glass assembly for use in the manufacture of cellular mobile phones and intermediate products thereof	10% / NIL	As applicable

DECREASE IN EFFECTIVE RATE WITH EFFECT FROM 2 FEBUARY 2025

HSN Code	Commodity	Rate	
		From	То
1520 00 00	Glycerol, crude; glycerol waters and glycerol lyes	30%	20%
25151100 2515 12	Marble and travertine, crude or roughly trimmed, merely cut into blocks, slabs and other	40%	20%
2516 11 00 2516 12 00	Granite, crude or roughly trimmed, merely cut into blocks, slabs and other	40%	20%
2933 59	Other compounds containing a pyrimidine ring (whether or not hydrogenated) or piperazine ring in the structure	10%	7.5%
3302 10	Synthetic flavouring essences and mixtures of odoriferous substances of a kind used in food and drink industries	100%	20%
3406	Candles, tapers and the like	25%	20%
3822 90	Reference materials	30%	10%
3824 60	Sorbitol other than that of sub- heading 2905 44	30%	20%
3920	Other, plates, sheets, films, foil and strip, of plastics, non-cellular and not reinforced, laminated, supported or similarly combined with other materials	25%	20%
3921	Other plates, sheet, film, foil and strip of plastics	25%	20%
6401	Waterproof footwear with outer soles and uppers of rubber or of plastics, the uppers of which are neither fixed to the sole nor assembled by stitching, riveting, nailing, screwing, plugging or similar processes	35%	20%
6402	Other footwear with outer soles and uppers of rubber or plastics	35%	20%
6403	Footwear with outer soles of rubber, plastics, leather or composition leather and uppers of leather	35%	20%
6404	Footwear with outer soles of rubber, plastics, leather or composition leather and uppers of textile materials	35%	20%
6405	Other footwear	35%	20%
7113	Articles of jewellery and parts thereof	25%	20%
7114	Articles of goldsmiths' and silversmiths' ware's and parts thereof	25%	20%
7404 00 12 7404 00 19 7404 00 22	Copper waste and scrap	2.5%	Nil

HSN Code	Commodity	Rate	
		From	То
8002	Tin waste and scrap	5%	Nil
8101 97 00	Tungsten waste and scrap	5%	Nil
8102 97 00	Molybdenum waste and scrap	5%	Nil
8103 30 00	Tantalum waste and scrap	5%	Nil
8105 30 00	Cobalt waste and crap	5%	Nil
8106 90 10	Waste and scrap of bismuth and bismuth alloys	5%	Nil
8109 31 00, 8109 39 00	Zirconium waste and scrap	10%	Nil
8110 20 00	Antimony waste and scrap	2.5%	Nil
8112 13 00	Beryllium waste and scrap	5%	Nil
8112 41 20	Rhenium waste and scrap	10%	Nil
8112 61 00	Cadmium waste and scrap	5%	Nil
8541 42 00	Solar clls	25%	20%
8541 43 00	Solar module and other semiconductor devices and photovoltaic cells	40%	20%
8541 49 00			
8702 ——————	Motor vehicles for transport of ten or more persons	40%	20%
8702	All goods other than motor vehicles for transport of ten or more persons and those specified under Sr. No. 524 and 525 of Notification no. 50/2017-Cus dated 30 June 2017	40%	20%
8703	Motor cars and other motor vehicles principally designed for the transport of persons (other than those of heading 8702)	125%	70%
8704	Motor vehicles for transport of goods	40%	20%
8711	Motorcycles and cycles fitted with an auxiliary motor with or without side-cars	100%	70%
8712 00 10	Bicycles	35%	20%
8903	Yachts and other vessels for pleasure or sports; rowing boats and canoes	25%	20%
9028 30 10	Electricity meters for alternating current (smart meter)	25%	20%
9401	Seats (other than those of headings 9402), whether or not convertible into beds, and parts thereof	25%	20%
9403	Other furniture and parts thereof	25%	20%
9404	Mattress supports, articles of bedding and similar furnishing, etc.	25%	20%
9405	Luminaries and lighting fittings including searchlights and spotlights and parts thereof, etc.	25%	20%
9503 00 91	Parts of electronic toys	70%	20%
9802 00 00	Laboratory chemicals	150%	70%
9803 00 00	All dutiable articles, imported by a passenger or a member of a crew in his baggage	100%	70%
9804 00 00	All dutiable goods imported for personal use	35%	20%